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Denise Tax gLKI{Autu!

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Hi,

Claim created.

With Regards

Samsia
senior Admin Assistant,
Motor Insurance

wWww.income.com.sg

u Income

MTCL@income.com.sg

Monday, 5 August 2019 11:22 AM
Denise Tay (LKKAuUto)

FW: REQUEST CLAIM NUMBER

At Income, we are ‘In with You' on Performance, Growth, "n.-\
Innovation and Impact. These attributes reflect what we promise W
as an employer and what we want our peaple to exemplify YO!

Find out more at Income.com.sg/careers

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) [mallto:denisetay@lkkauto.com]
Sent: Monday, 5 August 2019 11:00 AM

To: MTCL@income.com.sg

Subject: REQUEST CLAIM NUMBER

Dear Sir/Madam,

Request claim number

Date : 5/8/2019
5/No Claimant Claimant | Income Date of Time of | Estimate | Tentative
(Owner / Vehicle | Vehicle | Accident | Accident repair cost
Taxi No. No.
Company)
1 MT/1055905- COMFORT | SH 7191T 5LB 31/7/2019 06:50 2,137.46 1050
002 DELGRO 9281T

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE
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ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date Of Report

Date O Accident

Exacl Locatlon Of Accident
Country/State of Loss

310772019 13:55

31072019 08:30

T JUNCTION OF BRIGHT HILL RD AND UPPER THOMSON
SINGAFPDRE

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vahicle Ragistration Number
Insured/Policyholder
Mame Of Registersd Ownar
Co Reg No

Email Address

Mablle Phone No
Altarnative Phone No
Vehicle Particulars
Manufaciurer

Modet

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used al
lime of accident

Are you claiming under your awn Insurance policy
for repair to your vehicle?

If No, Please siale achion to be taken
Vehicle Calegory

Insurance Company

Mame of Insurance Company
Type Of Coverage

Fleat Policy

Palicy Number

Cover Nata Numbar

Driver

Mame of Driver

NRIC No

Date Of Birth

Ccoupation

Date Of Driving Pass

Driving Experiance

Gander

Maobile Number

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address

SHT191T

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
1993036821R
FLEETSAFETY@COGTAXI.COM.5G

QOFFICE-G5508TE8

TOYOTA
PRIUS

NO

THIRD FARTY
TAXI

INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
THIRD PARTY FIRE ANDIOR THEFT

YES

MCOMOD015

CHOOQ GUAN BENG
518072241

0210/1963

OuUTDOOR

24121083

35 YEARS AND 7 MONTHS
MALE

(LOCAL) +65-84312289

SAMCHOO1963@mGMAIL.COM

Page 1 of 24



Address

Posltode

Was driver an amployaa ol tha Insured’s Company
It Mo, Relationstip of the Drver wath the Insuned

Vehicln Registration Mumber of Driver's Cwn
Yahicle

Insyrance Company of Drivars Own Vahicle

General Information of the Accident

Type OF Accident

Weather Canditions

Rpad Surface

Other Information

Was any forelgn vehicle invalved in this aceldent?

Mumber of vahicles (Including own vehicle)
imvalved in the accident

Was any bady Injured in the Accident?

Was any imjureg convayed to hospial by
ambulance?

Was any ather matenidl or proparty damagad?

| have bean approached by unknown person(s)
soliciting/offering accident claims assistance

Mumber of Passengers (Including Driver)
Passenger 1

Detalls of Palice Action

Was the accident reported to the palica?

If Yes, Ploase state which Police Stallon
POLICE STATION NAME [OTHER]

Was nolice of intended Proseculion given?
If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

BLK 308 YISHUN RING ROAD #12-1238

MO
OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR
CLEAR
DRY

YES

MO

YES

NO

2

MNAME:
GENDER: MALE

YES

TAMPINES N.P.C
NO

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED / POLICE REPORT - T/20190731/2050

Attachment(s)

Ara pccident photos avatlable for attochmant?
Was there any video caplured by Car Camera?
Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

YES
YES

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number
Vehicle MakeModellColour
Details Of Properties
Vehicle Category

Mame of Driver
MRIC/Passport Number
Contact Numbar

Address

Posicode

Insurance Company Name

SLBOZB1T

PRIVATE CAR

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD

Faga & ol 24



Nalure O Damage

Mo, Of Passenger (Including Dnvar)

Nama

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

Injured persan n which vehicla?
Ware seul bolls warn?

Was this injured convayed to hoapital by
ambulance?

Address
Postcode

FRT

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1
CHOO GUAN BENG

ER
=]

NECK ANDO SHOULDER PAIN. ON 3 DAYS MC.
SHr1a1T
YES

NO

Page 3 of 34



Skatch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1, Plesza report goprectly the detaiin of the accdont to spesd up the daims process.
2 This Barm moult be gpemoleted by the Policyhalder and/or the Authorizmd Oyiyer.

3. information provided must e s yuthfu) pad accurats as possihia, Any sliful mie epeesimiation o withhaldlng ol material
faczs may allow inturance companies bn pepusilats policy tabillty.

4, The leuis and scoaptence of this Form by (nsurance companies is not an sdmission of policy Babibly on the gart & the Insurame
campanies

S Any false reporting moy be referced to the Polies o lovgstipation.

B. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Recards Managemant Centre estalilished by the General Instiance
Associallon of Singapere [B1a) lor archiving and that coples of thin repart will for 8 foe be made svallable Upon spalication by
Imterested parting

7. By the ledpment of thiy rapoct ta thi urers, you herely conssnt (o the arzhiving ef this repert at the centrn snd to caples of
tha report belng made avillable aloresald,

8 Consent under the Fersonal Qata Protection Act (POPA)
| upderstand, acknawledge, agres and consent that

{8} My insurer, my workshop and the Genersl insurance Assecation of Sngapare (“GIA") may/are permitied to colleet, use,
didchze anidfor process my personal datsfpersonal indarmation set out n il [form] and any athar parsonal informastion
provided by ma or possessad by my insurer (coliectively the "Parenal infarmation”) and discioss and transfar gech
persanal nformation to all inssrar]s) wha have insured wehiceds) involved In this accident (&0 Insurer(s) who have Insured
wehicle(s) Imvolved in this sccident shall be collectivaly referred o s the "Insurers”), the Inturers' fawyrr Lo firma, the
Monetary Autharity of Singapore and any relevant governmant sgzncy/authority (such as the polical, for the purpase(s)
of ;

[} processing, handliing and/ar dealing with my claims including the seitiement of tha claims and any necessary
investigations retating 1o the claims;

(18] investigating the seeident sndfor my dalms;
{iit} earrying eut and/or dealing with my imstructions o responding to any endulrles by me

(i) administering my claims [Including the mailing of cormespandence, statamants, inveless, reports or nolices to ma,
which could Invohm diselosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as weil 83 on the
axtarnal eover of envalopes/mall packages), and/or

v} complylng with applicabile lsw In administering, processing, handling and/or deaiing with my clnimu. [collecthvely the
“Purposes”)

i) allimaurerfs) who hase inaured vehicle(s) ivolved n this sceldent and tha iraunees’ wyernyTow firma, miayfare permitted
1o coilect, use, disclose and/or pracess my Personal informarion for one or mone of the above Purposes; and

i)y Persansl infarmation mayfean be disclosed by any ol the ingurers and/for G1A to thelr third party service provlders or
agontsfincluding their lsveyers/Taw firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for ane or mor of the abave Purposs.

{d] my Pemanal infarmation wil alsa ba collectad and wred ta compile clains Alstary for the plrpuete of fraud detectinn,
Investigation and mansgement ln present and all future caima.

{=) the information so collacted under (d] sbove may be shared { disclosed;

{1} o sl Insurers and/or any other thied partles that assist in evalusting, lmeestigating, controlling o menaging fraud,
reipudators, lew enforcement and government agencles as reasanably requirad for the purposss stated, or

(i) far complying with requlrements erder any regulations, lews o court erdere

CoMPGH T TrRAHSFIHIEATI N ~TE L)
CO. REG. NO, 1993030210 ,& 'a-l Iq I[ﬁl
Reporting Centre 7 nal's Signatura '
M

Policyhalder's Sgnature Driver's Signature

Date & Time: {1 driver Is not the palicyheider)
Date & Time: NRIC/FN No:  Loke Wt Yiang

GUARME Uhatch e Tonm_¥3

[ [

Page & of 24



Sketch Plan Pg, 2
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DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Polie ﬂ%fewl-— Alzatedt,
-:[:vmﬁgai.t 205y

DECLARATION
ifWe declare the foregoing particulars are brue In every respect

- . = 2T 1 15+ 1501 a M o~ !.
COMFORT TRAHEE Ko st =" ) ?-l|4lk‘\

Poleybalder's Signuture Driver's Signaturs Reporting Centre Perpondel's Sgnatur
Date & Time: [IF driver i nat the paficyholder) Hama:

Oate & Time: NRIC/FIN Mo Loka Wi Yieng
CIARML ShatchBlanFam Uy i
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Skelch Plan Pg. 3

\ @ SINGAPORE WA

G0r3t208D

Police Station Of Origin: Tatd
Tampinas N.P.C Ragant No, TRO1B0TI1MI40
6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPQRE 528652 / - —_—
Tel No: 1800-5871988
REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: Vide Report No.. Stafion Diary No..

31/0772018 11:35 . 61
e e = _ e

Mame aof Infmnmt* Address:

CHOO GUAN BENG APT BLK 309 YISHUN RING ROAD #12-1238 SINGAPORE

780309

1D Type /10 No.. Contact No..

NRIC NO / 818072241 Home/Office Mobile; 94312288

Mationality: Email:

SINGAPORE CITIZEN

Sex: Age: Date of Bith: | Type of Informant:

Male 55 02/10/1963 Driver

Race: Language: Institution / School Mame:

Chinesa

Occupation: Driving Licence Information:

TAX DRIVER Class: 2B,2A.2,3.4 Date of Expiry:

Along Road 1 /2
BRIGHT HILL DRIVE
TOWARDS UPPER THOMSON
Weather Road Surface: ) Road Spead Limit:
Clear Dry
Traffic Fiow: Traffic Control Traffic Volume:
Heavy
Type of Collision: Anyone conveyed by
Belwean Moving Vehicles - Head To Rear ambulance.
No
Invaolved: : B - G4 5 L N R EZ: cutier e
SHT19IT | Car Slightly |1
Damagsd
SLB9281T |Car . 0

WFEEHSL‘I‘IEI‘I Invnlvad Nn
No. of Pedestrians Injured: NIL IumanmstﬂnnCmulrg:m

Pagn & of 24



Skstch Plan Pg. 4

POLICE FORCE TR O,

1201 00731/2080
Pelice Station Of Origin; 203 N
Tampines N.P.C Report No. TrR2O180731/2080
6 Tampines Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682
Tel No: 1800-5871999 CONTINUATION OF REPORT
DI Ve s Tl i S TN ) TR N e R
Name CHOO GUAN BENG ID No. S1807224!
Related Vehicle | SHT181T (Car) Contact No.| 94312288
Hospilal/Clinic | STREET 11 CLINIC Class of Class: 28,242 3 4
Diriving Dale of Expiry: NIL
Licence &
Expiry Date
Date Treatment | 31/07/2018 Date Discharge | NIL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave [ 03 Degres of Injury | Slight
Brief Details,

On 31/07/2019 al about 0850hr, | was driving my vehicle SH7181T along Bright Hill Drive towards Upper

Thomson. | was waiting for the front vehicle to move oul to the main road when | fell an impact to the rear
of my vehicle. | got out of the vehicle and discoverad one vehicie bearing SLBE281T had collided into the
rear of my vehicle. | exchange particulars with the other driver and took photos of the Incident. | made a

check with my passenger and he did not require medical attention at that point of time. Due to the
incident, there is cracks and dents on my rear bumper

| wish lo state that | went to the clinlc and received 3 days of MC from 31/07/2018 to 02/08/2018. That is
all.

Fage T of 24
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Sketch Plan Pg. 5

SINGAPORE
POLICE FORCE

Palice Station Of Ongin:

Tampinas N.P.C

B Tamplnes Avenue 4 SINGAPORE 529682
Tel No: 1800-58712499

Sketch Plan

Infarmant is not able to provide sketch plan

WA

2080

+of3
Report Mo, TRO1EDTIZ060

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this repert. If you don't have

© the cadificate with you naw, pleass fax a copy lo 85474885 staling the report number as reference

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report:
G/
Sgt 3 SIM FAWWAZ BIN SIM HASHI

Signature OF Infarmant

. L2—
Signature Of Interprater / Date/Time:
Mot applicable 31/07/2018 11:35
Officer In Charge Of Case: Classification Of Case:
TP/ AEIT /
$SI 2 YEO GEAK ENG CECILIA (ARORE /
Caontact No.: 65475404 . FOLICE FORCE

Authentication Stamp
NP1Ba

Poge & of 34
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IMVER i AEGHN h.}.m 1191!' LTEN = AT
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD )

i 7010045 VARE moyoTA - nliP RN
383 SIN MING DEIVE — —
Singapere SINGAPORE 575717 PRIUS HYBRID(G4)31.07.2018 12:35 |

. 65508755

K

. NTHC

R 0. 2007 o

Lot ‘ﬁﬁmamuasﬁt;m e |

A08 DESCRIFTION
Accident Date: 31.07.2019
NATURE: 3P 31.07.2019
S5/NO LABOE CODE DESCRIPTION
MED & PASSED OUT BY,
SERVICE ADVISONR CUSTOMER S SIGNATURE
1
digasned Sl . Ealt Bans
yv—
Wehicls Mo,
= SH 7191T LKE SH 7191T
if Sarsice Advmcd Septaturs Do Mprme of Secvice Advinar st
iturried to Sarvice Recection upah oollection T be Neiot By Sesunty Guard




'COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE
VEHICLE Nt: SH 7191T 31/7/2019 14:55 1
 MAKE % K > ; !’\!TL
MODEL . TOYOTA PRIUS ﬂ- C ’ (*'
PARTS DESCRIPTION L QTY | UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REAR BUMPER -~ ﬁh‘ $ 458.60
b~
REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT & $  318.80
REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER ~ 7/ $§  552.60
REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER x._:_ $ 112.70
REAR BUMPER CLIPS -~ s 22.00
SUB TOTAL $  1,464.70
LESS 25% $ 20294
DISCOUNTED TOTAL § 1776
1098 - 525
."( / e 'dﬂ'-l DT
LA —
REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR - -"a‘ ) e $\ 13570 |NETT
\
\ . .
\ 1 \
H\ “
[Ghas ety \ - )
\ |. |
// z/f/ 1 ,\r 2
LABOUR CHARGE 5 é 2e0
Panel Beating o $ 40000
Spray Painting Charge «f// i3 3 E}DD-G'IT'L"'
Wiring Charge ﬂ g 4 éf $ 50007 M a
Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor - r $ 80007 fe
TOTAL LABOUR $ 830.00
ESTIMATE TOTAL § 213746
2064 12

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Survevor appointed by the insurance company.,

This is an initial estimate based on & visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will




COMFORIDELCRO
ENGINEERING

OuJobRefMa 305321542
ComfortfinrGen Engrmanng Pra Lid

Data : papete 5 Loyang Ores Singapots 508558
Fau G546 8158

FINALIZATION FORM

To LKK Fax

Attn Mr KALVIN ANG

Vahicie Rag Na. SH71M1T CTPL 31.07.19

The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-menlionad vehicls are 28 follows -

1 The repair job shaf Bil 1o; NTUC = SLBIZEIT

2 Thee Ninallzed amaunt shall be
[a] Spara Parts after List discount

(b}  Lebour Charges
Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost
{e) Lumpsum Repair [ appiicable)
Total for Lumnpsum repair cost after Less 20 $105000
Fina| Lumpsum Repair cost : §1,050.00

1  Estimasied normal pariod for rapsis: 2 working days.
4 We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed If there Is no raply from you within

7 working days
5 Thank you for your assisance. We confinm the estimates snd

finalized amount

Sigrara | Signature =

Mame . LM KWOK ENG Mama bg

T 62148318 Date 7t/

Fax . BG5468156
Eor Official Use Only

Document
e At Attached | oo “‘; Remarks
Yeas or Mo
1, Rental Rate P/Day YES
2. Losaof Incoma Paid NQ
1. Survey Fass
4. LTA Search Fes §7.43
5. Medical Fees (on behall
of driver, if applicabla)

& Overrun

Remarks




National Assessment Centre Services
51 Libl Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapors 408933
TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 88416115
Reg. No: 52883358E G5T Reg. Mo, 20-0405811-H

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVELTD Ref: NS/INC18013532/K1tf3n2

#0211 TRADE AR
#05-01 NTUC TRADE UNION HOUSESINGAPORE Date: 07-08-2019
189558
Code: |NC4
1. _ Policy Particulars ;- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh.  SLB 82817 Veh. Inspected SH 71917
Policy No. 5086742677-02 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. MT/1055805-002 Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date 01/08/2018
2 Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTAPRIUS c.c 1798
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2017
Chassis No. JTDKB3FUT03560661 Colour BLUE
Odometer 243137 Stearing IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification STANDARD ALLOY RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |195/65 R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
L/H Front Tyre |195/85R15 DAVANTI 7mm
R/H Rear Tyre [195/85 R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |195/85 R15 DAVANTI 7 mm
4. Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS,
5. ‘General Information
Accident Date  31/07/2019 |Inspection Date 01/08/2019
Survey held at COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD
58 LOYANG DRIVE
SINGAPORE 508968
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE™ BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
5b. Estimate Days of Repair

IESTIMM.TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days




National Assessment Centre Services
51 Ubi Ave 1 BD1-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

TEL 68410055 FAX. 6841 6315 idac
Reg. No: 52083356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405811-H Page No.1 of 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SH 7191T
| Description of Parts Condition | EStimate By | Our Adjusted
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 458 60 458.60
1|REAR BUMPER RE-INFORCEMENT SERVICEABLE 318.80
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER cuT 552 60 552.60
1|REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER SERVICEABLE 112.70
10|REAR BUMPER CLIPS MECESSARY 22.00 22.00
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -366.18 -258.30
1,008.52 Tr4.090
NETT [TEMS
1|REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (M) SHORTED 135,70 135.70
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -13.57
135.70 12213
[LABOUR
PAMNEL BEATING 400.00 200.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE 300.00 200.00
WIRING CHARGE MOT NECESSARY 50.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR, B80.00 30.00
830.00 430.00
GRAND TOTAL 2,064.22 1,327.03
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS ~ 1,050.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)
(CONFIRMED)

Report Ref No. NS/INC18013532/K1t3n2

KALVIN ANG WE] KUN

Automotive Assessor | Investigator

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus MBA PEng, PE,
MinstAEA MASME MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - Thia Bepart ls made salefy for e aes and benafil of the Clisnt nemed an the front pags af fhis Repen.




